## **ALDOT Permit Office**

1409 Coliseum Boulevard P.O. Box 303050 Montgomery, AL 36130-3050 Local: (334) 834-1092 Toll Free: (800) 499-2782

## **Permit Fee Schedule**

\* A fee of \$4 will be added to each credit card transaction

Annual Permit		
Annual Renewal	\$100	
Permit Cost		
Over Height Only Violation	\$10	
Houses Any Size	\$20	
Boats, M/H, Portable Buildings, Modular Home		

Boats, M/H, Portable Buildings, Modular Home	
12'(3.66) x 75'(22.86)	\$10
Over 12' x 75'	\$20

Weight Only	
80,000 - 100,000 lbs.	\$10
100,001 – 125,000 lbs.	\$30
125,001 – 150,000 lbs.	\$60
Over 150,000 lbs.	\$100

General	
W/H/L: up to 100,000 lbs.	\$20
W/H/L: 100,000 -125,000 lbs.	\$40
W/H/L: 125,000 – 150,000 lbs.	\$60
W/H/L: Over 150,000 lbs.	\$110

ľ